

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel:

Bagasse Deckel braun f. Schale 800ml u.1000ml

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

282313

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 01.12.2023

Nette GmbH
Göttingen
[Handwritten Signature]

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

ANFANG LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

██ WHO IS A GLOBAL FOOD PACKAGING MANUFACTURER, AIMS TO PROVIDE HIGH-LEVEL FOOD PACKAGING PRODUCTS.

██████████ WITH THE FOCUSES ON THE QUALITY OF THE PRODUCTS PUSH US TO CONTINUOUSLY COMPLETE THE NATIONAL & INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATIONS LIKE ISO 22000, FSC, SGS, FDA, ECT.
OUR DECLARED FOOD GRADE PRODUCTS ARE SAFE AND SUITABLE FOR INTENDED USE FOR FOOD.

FURTHER MORE WE CONFIRM THAT ALL MATERIAL AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD USED IN OUR PRODUCTS COMPLY WITH CURRENT INTERNATIONAL LEGISLATION INCLUDING: EU-FRAMEWORK REGULATION ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED FOR FOOD CONTACT: (EC). NO.1935/2004, NO 10/2011, (EU) 2020/1245 AND US FDA 21 CFR 176. 170.

██
██

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE 249 606 280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838



Test Result(s) :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	Sample ID	Description	Material (claimed by the client)
SN1	SHA23-000929.005	Natural paper plate	Paper

Remarks :

- (1) mg/dm² = milligram per square decimeter
- (2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
- (3) °C= degree Celsius
- (4) < = less than
- (5) MDL = Method Detection Limit
- (6) ND = Not Detected (< MDL)

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Fastness of fluorescent whitened paper and board

Test Method : With reference to EN 648: 2018.

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 005</u>	<u>Conclusion</u>
Deionized water	24 hr(s)	23±2°C	★	Grade 5	PASS

Notes :

- (1) ★= Grade 5
- (2) Grey Scale Rating is based on the 5-step scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is bad and 5 is good.

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Transfer of antimicrobial agents

Test Method : With reference to EN 1104: 2018

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>005</u>
Bacillus subtilis ATCC No. 6633	★	Absent
Aspergillus niger ATCC No.6275	★	Absent
Conclusion		PASS

Notes :

- (1) ★ = Absence of zone inhibition
- (2) Absent denotes absence of Antimicrobic constituents which inhibits the growth of tested bacteria and fungus

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of Lead

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1:2004, analysis was performed by ICP-MS.

Sample 005

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition : 70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Max. Permissible</u> <u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>Test result</u>
Migration times	-	-	-	First
Area/volume	-	dm ² /kg	-	4.4
Lead(Pb)	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Conclusion				PASS

Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of primary aromatic amine (total)

Test Method : With reference to EN 13130-1: 2004, analysis was performed by UV-Vis.

Sample 005

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic acid (W/V) aqueous solution

Test Condition : 70 °C 2.0 hr(s)

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Max. Permissible</u> <u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>Test result</u>
Migration times	-	-	-	First
Area/volume	-	dm ² /kg	-	4.4
Specific migration of primary aromatic amine	0.01	mg/kg	0.002	ND
Conclusion				PASS

Notes :

(1) Test condition & simulant were specified by client.

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of phthalates

Nette GmbH
Elliehäuser Weg 7-11, 37079 Göttingen
Telefon: +49 551 69 47-0
Telefax: +49 551 69 47-27
E-Mail: info@nette-deutschland.de

Niederlassung Leipzig
Oststraße 5, 06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: +49 3462 542 65-0
Telefax: +49 3462 542 65-11
E-Mail: leipzig@nette-deutschland.de

Geschäftsführer: Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
Steuer-Nr.: 20/210/22840
Amtsgericht Göttingen HRB 1028
USt-Id-Nr.: DE249606280
ZSVG-Nr.: DE 5544 530 633 838

Wir sind
FSC®-zertifiziert.
TUEV-COC-001347
FSC® C144366
Nur die als solche
gekennzeichneten Artikel
sind FSC®-zertifiziert.



Test Method : With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C 2 hours

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>CAS NO.</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
Di (2-ethylhexyl) Phthalate(DEHP)	117-81-7	1.5	mg/kg	0.05	ND
Dibutyl Phthalate(DBP)	84-74-2	-	mg/kg	0.05	ND
Diisobutyl Phthalate(DIBP)	84-69-5	-	mg/kg	0.05	ND
Dibutyl phthalate(DBP)+ Diisobutyl Phthalates (DIBP)	-	0.3	mg/kg	-	ND
Conclusion					PASS

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of benzo(a)pyrene, benzo(a)anthracene, benzo(b)fluoranthene and chrysene

Test Method : With reference to EN 15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C 2 hours

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>CAS NO.</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
Benzo(a)pyrene(BaP)	50-32-8	-	mg/kg	0.001	ND
Benzo(a)anthracene(BaA)	56-55-3	-	mg/kg	0.001	ND
Benzo(b)fluoranthene(BbF)	205-99-2	-	mg/kg	0.001	ND
Chrysene(CHR)	218-01-9	-	mg/kg	0.001	ND
Sum of above	-	ND	mg/kg	-	ND
Conclusion					PASS

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of bisphenol A(BPA)

Test Method : With reference to EN15519:2007, analysis was performed by LC-MS and LC-MS-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C 2 hours

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
Specific migration of bisphenol A	0.05	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Conclusion				PASS

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-Specific migration of benzophenone, 2-methylbenzophenone, 3-methylbenzophenone and 4-methylbenzophenone

Test Method : With reference to EN15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C 2 hours

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
2-methylbenzophenone	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
3-methylbenzophenone	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
4-methylbenzophenone	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Sum of 3 items above	0.05	mg/kg	-	ND
Benzophenone	-	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Sum of 4 items above	0.6	mg/kg	-	ND
Conclusion				PASS

Paper and board used in food contact materials and articles, EDQM-4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone (Michler`s Ketone)

Test Method : With reference to EN15519:2007, analysis was performed by GC-MS.
95% Ethanol, 60 °C 2 hours

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>005</u>
4,4'-Bis(dimethyl-amino) benzophenone	ND	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Conclusion				PASS

Unless otherwise stated, the decision rule for conformity reporting is based on Binary Statement for Simple Acceptance Rule ($w=0$) stated in ILAC-G8:09/2019.

Sample photo:



■ authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

ENDE LEBENSMITTELUNBEDENKLICHKEITSERKLÄRUNG DES LIEFERANTEN